MEUMDRIRTTIY

200205240176

¢ AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Skagit County Auditor
R, 5/24/2002 Page 1 of 4 2:42PM
Na:me.. L e o
-._Address . _
City; State; Zip - "
COVER SHEET

Document Title: Arﬁe__ndr‘heﬁf to Lease Agreement

Reference Number(s) of Db'c.ﬁlﬁ'é'l_it'..t\mended: 200204190119
Grantor(s): Port of Skagit County
Grantee(s): Dean Holt Construction, LLC

Abbreviated Legal Description:  Lots 23,4, S.?Skagit Regional Airport Binding Site
Plan, Pha.seg II, Division I, AFN 200201220163

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Numb;er'(s): 803@5—000—004-0000/ P118870




" After Recording Return To: PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY
e P.O. BOX 348
BURLINGTON, WA 98233

Document Title(s): __ - AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

Reference No. of Related Dociment(s):

Grantor(s): - PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Additional Name(s) on page _ (;f Document

Grantee(s): DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.
Additional Name(s) on page _ of Docum"em'_..

Abbreviated Legal Description: Lots 2, 3 4, & S.O:fthe_' Skagit Regional Airport Binding Site

Plan, Phase II, I__)iViSion L
Additional Legal(s) on page of Documeﬂ.‘tx. - |
Assessor's Parcel/Tax ID Number:  P118870 e o MAY 2 4 2002
FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE “”m":i‘l;:f;c:?%

IT IS HEREBY MUTUALLY AGREED, by and between the POKT' OF SKAGIT
COUNTY, a Washington municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Lessor;” and Dean Holt
Construction, L.L.C., a Washington Corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Lessee,” that this
agreement amends the LEASE AGREEMENT between the Lessor and Lessee, datéd October 1,
2001, et

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT ' S
LESSOR: PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY

LESSEE: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. .
TR

) 63
Skagit County Auditor

_5!24!2002 Page 2 of 4 2:42PM




WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the mutuality of benefit inherent hereto, the parties hereto do mutually
agree ds. follows

1 - Paragraph 10. Construction of Improvements the construction completion dates shall be

amended as follows:
Original Revised Completion
o Completion Dates Dates
Building 1, 10-unit t- hangar e March 1, 2002 August 2002
Building 2, 4-unit executlve hangar - March 1, 2002 September 2002
Building 3, 10 unit t-hangar - . " . May 1, 2002 October 2002

Building 4, 4-unit executive hangar -~ May 1, 2002 November 2002

2. All other terms and conditions of the LEASE AGREEMENT dated October 1, 2001,
above referenced, except as herein amended to the contrary, are confirmed, ratlﬁed and
continued in all respects and are to remain iri full force and effect. This agreement shall
bind and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Lessor and the
successors and assigns of the Lessee. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hercto have set their hand and seals to this
agreement. This agreement shall be effective between the pai‘t’ies-upon"gxccution of the last party.

LESSEE: LESSOR

Dean Holt, Member

PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Secretary

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
LESSOR: PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY
LESSEE: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

HII]VIMI\Wﬂ!MIIMWWMI\WIIWW

0163
SKagu County Auditor

5/24/2002 Page 3 of 4 2:42PM




" STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

. Onthis. 2\ day of Mo ., 2004 , before me, the undersig:ned Notary Public in and for the

State of Washmgton, duly cormmssmued and sworn, personally appeared man ,and
- to me known to be the President and Secreta.ry reSpectively, of the Port Comrmssmn of

the Port of Skaglt County, amunicipal corporation, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes

therein mentioned, and ort oath sta'.:ed that they were duly anthorized to execute the same and that the seal affixed is the
corporate seal of said’ corporal]on

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and vear first
above written. :

““umm,” ‘
\“\‘ ‘“ .w'ﬂﬁﬁh ’,” s -
\\\,‘o “9 'f.- -
- Q’ A (Sl ture
S N T -p %‘-.
$SiSaCHRL TR . .
ESIS e GITE L MONIQue. N Thee caer-5mith
2ol Pup© JZF . (PrintNarke)
g.':'\ "é\ § " 7 Notary Public in and for the State of Washingten,
%}3‘ "/‘Z-%S..« \,\ ‘\“" - -residing at BuHuﬂQf‘fUn
K m;.ﬂm&n W My Commission expireS: _(p~18- O
j SO
STATE OF LA/ et )

- e D 88
COUNTY OF S/ o )

On this 9\‘ day of YY\G\Y
State of \AJlua

, 20¢ 2~ before the, the undersigned Notary Publig in and for the
, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared _ con (N , e

to me known to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of the corporation that
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instriiment to-be the free and voluntary act and

deed of said corporatior, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they were duly authorized
to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of sald corporanon

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁcml seal the day and year ﬁrst
above written,

(Print Name)

Notary Publi

residing at ’kaj_ Y A o
My Commission expires: 3/ -—CJS . f i’ﬁ ‘ o

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
LESSOR: PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY
LESSEE: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LL.C.

W\N\MWWWWWIM

40163
Skag|t County Audltor

§/24/2002 Page 4 of 4 2:42PM_




